Race Date

August 29, 2020

Place Score Bib No

Durand-Pecatonica XC 9-3

Name

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

1
(<9)

© 00N O~ W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

(<9)
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

(<9)
32

1171
1183
1169
1153
1164
1126
1155
1135
1173
1113
1128
1162
1105
1150
1112
1109
1107
1115
1132
1166
1138
1151
1114
1165
1182
1163
1172
1174
1137
1175
1161
1127
1152
1180
1176

Gwendolyn Stovall

SAMANTHA CALLAHAN

Ashley Lamm
Lauren Althaus
Rebekah Zeigler
Mara Schmeider
Elly Jones
Delaney Wilhelms
Alyssa Hunziker
Angela Meiners
Addison Burkholder
Linnea Sundman
Annah Dulaney
Madelyn McLaughlin
Jenna Damon
Sara Steder
Alayna Koehler
Emma Zeller
Natalie Reifsteck
Elleanna Wells
Jenica Stoner
Brittney Mundell
Kristina Meiners
Courtney Grobe
AVERY ENGLE
Teah Almasy

Ava Hiveley

Lucy Arndt

Lily Mullen
Jasymn London
Kaylee Lowry
Bailey Thede
Brooklyn Whelchel
CORRINA NOBLE
Isabelle Talbert

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Overall Finish List

Girls

Varsity Girls

Class - A

Team
Freeport Aquin
Galena
Freeport Aquin
Amboy
Polo
Eastland
Amboy
Eastland
Freeport Aquin
Durand-Pecatonica
Eastland
Polo
Durand-Pecatonica
Amboy
Durand-Pecatonica
Durand-Pecatonica
Durand-Pecatonica
Durand-Pecatonica
Eastland
Polo
Eastland
Amboy
Durand-Pecatonica
Polo
Galena
Polo
Freeport Aquin
Freeport Aquin
Eastland
Freeport Aquin
Polo
Eastland
Amboy
Galena
Freeport Aquin

Grade
12
10
12
11
10
12

10
11
11
11
11
12
12
11
12
12
11
11

12
11

11
10
11
10

12
12
12
12

Time Pace
20:43.0 6:54/M
20:43.0 6:54/M
21:28.2  7:09/M
21:33.0 7:11/M
21:37.7 7:13/M
21:41.0 7:14/M
21:449  7:15/M
22:14.8  7:25/M
22:30.0 7:30/M
22:53.9 7:38/M
23:01.3  7:40/M
23:14.4  7:45/M
23:22.8 7:48/M
23:24.3  7:48/M
23:42.8  7:54/M
23:43.8  7:55/M
23:48.6  7:56/M
23:52.0 7:57/M
23:57.5 7:59/M
24:.05.1 8:02/M
24:05.6  8:02/M
24:18.2  8:06/M
24:22.3  8:07/M
24:40.2 8:13/M
25:00.0 8:20/M
25:43.5  8:35/M
26:14.8  8:45/M
26:52.1 8:57/M
27:.04.6  9:02/M
27:33.9 9:11/M
27:44.3  9:15/M
27:59.9 9:20/M
28:05.0 9:22/M
29:01.3  9:40/M
29:48.2  9:56/M

09/03/2020 05:02:24



Race Date
August 29, 2020

Place Team
1 Eastland
2 Freeport Aquin
3 Durand-Pecatonica
4 Amboy
5 Polo
Inc. Galena

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Durand-Pecatonica XC 9-3
Team Summary Results

Girls
Varsity Girls
Class - A

Top 5 -
Places 1 2 3

60 5 7 10
Top 5Times: 1:55:00.3

62 1 2 8
Top 5Times: 1:57:48.2

66 9 12 14
Top 5Times: 1:57:32.0

74 3 6 13
Top 5Times: 1:59:05.5

81 4 11 19
Top 5Times: 1:59:21.0

Only 3 finishers

Top 5 Times:

Finishers

4
18

25

15

21

23

5
20

26

16

31

24

6*
27

28

17

29

32

22

09/03/2020 05:03:33



Race Date
August 29, 2020

Bib No Name

Team - Eastland
Team Score (places):60

1126
1135
1128
1132
1138
1137
1127

Mara Schmeider
Delaney Wilhelms
Addison Burkholder
Natalie Reifsteck
Jenica Stoner

Lily Mullen

Bailey Thede

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Freeport Aquin
Team Score (places):62

1171
1169
1173
1172
1174
1175
1176

Gwendolyn Stovall
Ashley Lamm
Alyssa Hunziker
Ava Hiveley

Lucy Arndt
Jasymn London
Isabelle Talbert

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Durand-Pecatonica
Team Score (places):66

1113
1105
1112
1109
1107
1115
1114

Angela Meiners
Annah Dulaney
Jenna Damon
Sara Steder
Alayna Koehler
Emma Zeller
Kristina Meiners

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Amboy
Team Score (places):74

1153
1155
1150
1151
1152

Lauren Althaus

Elly Jones

Madelyn McLaughlin
Brittney Mundell
Brooklyn Whelchel

a s~ WD PR

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Durand-Pecatonica XC 9-3
Final Team Results

Girls
Varsity Girls
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 23:00.0
12 5 5 21:41.0 21:41.0 0:00.0
10 7 12 22:14.8 43:55.8 0:33.8
11 10 22 23:01.3 1:06:57.1 1:20.3
11 18 40 23:57.5 1:30:54.6 2:16.5
9 20 60 24:05.6  1:55:00.3 2:24.6
9 (27) (87) 27:04.6  2:22:04.9 5:23.6
12 (30) (117) 27:59.9  2:50:04.8 6:18.9
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 23:33.6
12 1 1 20:43.0 20:43.0 0:00.0
12 2 3 21:28.2 42:11.2 0:45.2
11 8 11 22:30.0 1:04:41.2 1:47.0
11 25 36 26:14.8  1:30:56.0 5:31.8
10 26 62 26:52.1 1:57:48.2 6:09.1
9 (28) (90) 27:33.9 2:25:22.1 6:50.9
9 (32) (122) 29:48.2  2:55:10.3 9:05.2
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 23:30.4
11 9 9 22:53.9 22:53.9 0:00.0
12 12 21 23:22.8 46:16.7 0:28.9
11 14 35 23:42.8  1:09:59.5 0:48.9
12 15 50 23:43.8  1:33:43.3 0:49.9
12 16 66 23:48.6  1:57:32.0 0:54.7
11 (17) (83) 23:52.0 2:21:24.0 0:58.1
11 (22) (105) 24:22.3  2:45:46.3 1:28.4
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 23:49.1
11 3 3 21:33.0 21:33.0 0:00.0
9 6 9 21:44.9 43:17.9 0:11.9
12 13 22 23:24.3  1:06:42.2 1:51.3
12 21 43 24:18.2  1:31:00.4 2:45.2
12 31 74 28:05.0 1:59:05.5 6:32.0
1 09/03/2020 05:02:55




Durand-Pecatonica XC 9-3

Race Date
August 29, 2020 Final Team Results
Girls
Varsity Girls
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time

Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Polo Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):81 Average Time: 23:52.2
1 1164 Rebekah Zeigler 10 4 4 21:37.7 21:37.7 0:00.0
2 1162 Linnea Sundman 11 11 15 23:14.4 44:52.1 1:36.7
3 1166 Elleanna Wells 9 19 34 24:05.1 1:08:57.2 2:27.4
4 1165 Courtney Grobe 9 23 57 24:40.2 1:33:37.4 3:02.5
5 1163 Teah Almasy 10 24 81 25:43.5  1:59:21.0 4:05.8
6 1161 Kaylee Lowry 12 (29) (110) 271443  2:27:05.3 6:06.6
Team - Galena Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:

1 1183 SAMANTHA CALLAHAN 10 Less Than 5 20:43.0 20:43.0 0:00.0
2 1182 AVERY ENGLE 11 Less Than 5 25:00.0 45:43.0 4:17.0
3 1180 CORRINA NOBLE 12 Less Than 5 29:01.3 1:14:44.3 8:18.3

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing 2 09/03/2020 05:02:55



Race Date
August 29, 2020

Place Score Bib No

Durand-Pecatonica XC 9-3
Overall Finish List

Name

1 (<5
2 1
3 2
4 (<5)
5 3
6 4
7 5
8 6
9 7
10 8
11 9
12 10
13 11
14 12
15 13
16 14
17 15
18 (<5)
19 (<5)
20 (<5)
21 16
22 (<5)
23 17
24 18
25 (<5)
26 (<5)
27 (<5)

1177
1143
1141
1167
1158
1146
1088
1087
1156
1101
1142
1091
1094
1100
1144
1098
1157
1178
1120
1168
1140
1119
1160
1159
1121
1179
1117

SAM HESSELBACHER

Brock Loftus

lan Eller Eller
Ollie Arndt
Carson Jones
Charlie Dickinson
Liam Hammand

Tre'von Burfield-Stifter

Wyatt Queckboerner
Jaden Gocken
Andruw Jones
Antonio Suarez
Drake Fortson
Evan Folk

Wyatt Lundquist
Bradyn Windnagle
Avery Grenoble
SAM EATON
Hudson Groezinger
Jack Hiveley

Calvin Deering
Ethan Dertz

Carter Merdian

Ben Plachno

JJ Prowant

LUCAS DUGGAN
Christian Hamblen

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Boys

Varsity Boys
Class - A

Team
Galena
Amboy
Amboy
Freeport Aquin
Polo
Amboy
Durand-Pecatonica
Durand-Pecatonica
Polo
Durand-Pecatonica
Amboy
Durand-Pecatonica
Durand-Pecatonica
Durand-Pecatonica
Amboy
Durand-Pecatonica
Polo
Galena
Eastland
Freeport Aquin
Amboy
Eastland
Polo
Polo
Eastland
Galena
Eastland

Grade
12
11
11
11
10
10
12
12
11
10
11
12
11
10
11
11
10
10
10

12
11

10

12

Time Pace
16:28.0 5:29/M
16:44.6  5:35/M
16:53.9 5:38/M
17:48.7 5:56/M
18:07.9 6:03/M
18:10.1 6:03/M
18:12.8  6:04/M
18:14.2  6:05/M
18:26.3  6:09/M
18:27.3  6:09/M
18:27.9  6:09/M
18:29.8 6:10/M
18:45.4  6:15/M
19:05.1 6:22/M
19:11.5 6:24/M
19:17.0 6:26/M
19:25.3  6:28/M
19:28.0 6:29/M
20:11.5 6:44/M
20:50.1 6:57/M
21:00.6  7:00/M
21:20.8 7:07/M
21:53.1 7:18/M
22:12.0 7:24/M
23:06.3  7:42/M
23:349 7:52/M
23:50.0 7:57/M

09/03/2020 05:47:47



Race Date
August 29, 2020

Place Team
1 Amboy
2 Durand-Pecatonica
3 Polo

Inc. Eastland

Inc. Freeport Aquin

Inc. Galena

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Durand-Pecatonica XC 9-3
Team Summary Results

Boys

Varsity Boys

Class - A

Top 5 = = Finishers
Places 1 2 3 4 5 6

29 1 2 4 9 13 16
Top 5Times: 1:29:28.0

40 5 6 8 10 11 12
Top 5Times: 1:32:09.5

60 3 7 15 17 18
Top 5Times: 1:40:04.6

Only 4 finishers

Top 5 Times:

Only 2 finishers

Top 5 Times:

Only 3 finishers

Top 5 Times:

14

09/03/2020 05:48:45



Race Date
August 29, 2020

Bib No Name

Team - Amboy
Team Score (places):29

1143
1141
1146
1142
1144
1140

Brock Loftus

lan Eller Eller
Charlie Dickinson
Andruw Jones
Wyatt Lundquist
Calvin Deering

O Ul WN PR

Team - Durand-Pecatonica
Team Score (places):40

1088
1087
1101
1091
1094
1100
1098

Liam Hammand
Tre'von Burfield-Stifter
Jaden Gocken
Antonio Suarez

Drake Fortson

Evan Folk

Bradyn Windnagle

~No ok wWDN PR

Team - Polo
Team Score (places):60

1158
1156
1157
1160
1159

Carson Jones

Wyatt Queckboerner
Avery Grenoble
Carter Merdian

Ben Plachno

ga b wN P

Team - Eastland
Team Score (places):Inc.

1120
1119
1121
1117

Hudson Groezinger
Ethan Dertz

JJ Prowant
Christian Hamblen

A wWDN B

Team - Galena
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 1177 SAM HESSELBACHER
2 1178 SAM EATON
3 1179 LUCAS DUGGAN

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Durand-Pecatonica XC 9-3
Final Team Results

Boys
Varsity Boys
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 17:53.6
11 1 1 16:44.6 16:44.6 0:00.0
11 2 3 16:53.9  33:385  0:09.3
10 4 7 18:10.1 51:48.6 1:25.5
11 9 16 18:27.9 1:10:16.5 1:43.3
11 13 29 19:11.5  1:29:28.0 2:26.9
12 (16) (45) 21:00.6  1:50:28.6 4:16.0
Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 18:25.9
12 5 5 18:12.8 18:12.8 0:00.0
12 6 11 18:14.2 36:27.0 0:01.4
10 8 19 18:27.3 54:54.3 0:14.5
12 10 29 18:29.8  1:13:24.1 0:17.0
11 11 40 18:45.4  1:32:09.5 0:32.6
10 (12) (52) 19:05.1  1:51:14.6 0:52.3
11 (14) (66) 19:17.0 2:10:31.6 1:04.2
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 20:00.9
10 3 3 18:07.9 18:07.9 0:00.0
11 7 10 18:26.3 36:34.2 0:18.4
10 15 25 19:25.3 55:59.5 1:17.4
9 17 42 21:53.1 1:17:52.6 3:45.2
10 18 60 22:12.0 1:40:04.6 4:04.1
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
10 Less Than 5 20:11.5 20:11.5 0:00.0
11 Less Than 5 21:20.8 41:32.3 1:09.3
9 Less Than 5 23:06.3 1:04:38.6 2:54.8
12 Less Than 5 23:50.0 1:28:28.6 3:38.5
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12 Less Than 5 16:28.0 16:28.0 0:00.0
10 Less Than 5 19:28.0 35:56.0 3:00.0
9 Less Than 5 23:34.9 59:30.9 7:06.9
1 09/03/2020 05:48:17




Race Date Durand-Pecatonica XC 9-3

August 29, 2020 Final Team Results

Boys
Varsity Boys
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Freeport Aquin Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 1167 Ollie Arndt 11 Less Than 5 17:48.7 17:48.7 0:00.0
2 1168 Jack Hiveley 9 Less Than 5 20:50.1 38:38.8 3:01.4

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing 2 09/03/2020 05:48:17



Durand-Pecatonica XC 9-3

Race Date
August 29, 2020 Overall Finish List
Girls
Boys/Girls Open
Class - A
Place Score BibNo Name Team Grade Time Pace
1 (<5 1116  Katie Southhard Durand-Pecatonica 9 23:27.3  7:49/M
2 1 1136  Kennedy Burkholder Eastland 9 23:35.9  7:52/M
3 (<5 1106 Emma Gocken Durand-Pecatonica 12 25:14.2  8:25/M
4 2 1123  Chloe Bouvia Eastland 12 26:26.2  8:49/M
5 3 1129  Ella Burkholder Eastland 11 27:40.4  9:13/M
6 4 1124 Emma Dampman Joens Eastland 12 29:52.7 9:58/M
7 5 1125  Karlie Krogman Eastland 12 30:06.0 10:02/M
8 6 1134  Mallory Misiewicz Eastland 10 30:42.6 10:14/M
9 7 1139 Teagan Viney Eastland 9 31:29.6 10:30/M
100 (>7) 1133  Quinc Haverland Eastland 10 32:35.9 10:52/M
11 (¢7) 1131  Abbey Hammer Eastland 11 34:32.0 11:31/M

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing 1 09/03/2020 06:23:00



Race Date
August 29, 2020

Place Score Bib No

Durand-Pecatonica XC 9-3
Overall Finish List

Name

1 (<5
2 1
3 (<5
4 2
5 3
6 4
7 5
8 6
9 7
10 (<5)
11 (=7

1147
1086
1149
1089
1092
1102
1095
1093
1103
1118
1104

Ryan Dickinson
Joshua Bardell
Garrett Pertell
Tyler Kormoczy
Jesse Biesemeier
Brayden Hughes
Ivan Ruiz

Seth Bolen
Connor Hughes
Gage Offill
Francisco Suarez

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Boys

Boys/Girls Open

Class - A

Team
Amboy
Durand-Pecatonica
Amboy
Durand-Pecatonica
Durand-Pecatonica
Durand-Pecatonica
Durand-Pecatonica
Durand-Pecatonica
Durand-Pecatonica
Eastland
Durand-Pecatonica

Grade
10
12
10
12
11

11
11

12

Time Pace
19:53.0 6:38/M
20:03.4 6:41/M
20:15.9 6:45/M
22:08.7 7:23/M
22:18.4  7:26/M
22:55.2  7:38/M
23:00.1  7:40/M
23:31.4  7:50/M
25:49.2  8:36/M
26:33.4 8:51/M
26:52.9 8:58/M

09/03/2020 06:23:00



Race Date

August 29, 2020

Inc.

Inc.

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Team

Durand-Pecatonica

Eastland

Amboy

Durand-Pecatonica XC 9-3
Team Summary Results

Boys

Boys/Girls Open

Class - A

Top 5
Places

15
Top 5 Times:
Only 1 finishers
Top 5 Times:

Only 2 finishers
Top 5 Times:

1:50:26.0

Finishers
4 5 6*
4 5 6

09/03/2020 06:24:26



Race Date
August 29, 2020

Bib No Name

Team - Durand-Pecatonica
Team Score (places):15

1086
1089
1092
1102
1095
1093
1103
1104

Joshua Bardell
Tyler Kormoczy
Jesse Biesemeier
Brayden Hughes
Ivan Ruiz

Seth Bolen
Connor Hughes
Francisco Suarez

o ~NO O WDN PR

Team - Amboy
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 1147 Ryan Dickinson
2 1149 Garrett Pertell

Team - Eastland
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 1118 Gage Offill

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Durand-Pecatonica XC 9-3
Final Team Results

Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 22:05.2

Boys
Boys/Girls Open
Class - A
Overall
Grade Place
12 1
12 2
11 3
9 4
11 5
11 (6)
9 (7)
9 More Than 7
10 Less Than 5
10 Less Than 5
12 Less Than 5

1 20:03.4 20:03.4 0:00.0
3 22:08.7 42:12.1 2:05.3
6 22:18.4 1:04:30.6 2:15.0
10 22:55.2 1:27:25.8 2:51.8
15 23:00.1 1:50:26.0 2:56.7
(21) 23:31.4 2:13:57.4 3:28.0
(28) 25:49.2  2:39:46.6 5:45.8
26:52.9  3:06:39.6 6:49.5
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
19:53.0 19:53.0 0:00.0
20:15.9 40:08.9 0:22.9
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
26:33.4 26:33.4 0:00.0

09/03/2020 06:23:34



Race Date Durand-Pecatonica XC 9-3

August 29, 2020 Team Summary Results

Girls

Boys/Girls Open

Class - A
Top 5 = = Finishers
Place Team Places 1 2 3 4 5 6 1*
1 Eastland 15 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Top 5Times: 2:17:41.4
Inc. Durand-Pecatonica Only 2 finishers
Top 5 Times:

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing 1 09/03/2020 06:24:54



Durand-Pecatonica XC 9-3

Race Date
August 29, 2020 Final Team Results
Girls
Boys/Girls Open
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Eastland Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places):15 Average Time: 27:32.2
1 1136 Kennedy Burkholder 9 1 1 23:35.9 23:35.9 0:00.0
2 1123 Chloe Bouvia 12 2 3 26:26.2 50:02.1 2:50.3
3 1129 Ella Burkholder 11 3 6 27:40.4 1:.17:42.6 4:04.5
4 1124 Emma Dampman Joens 12 4 10 29:52.7 1:47:35.3 6:16.8
5 1125 Karlie Krogman 12 5 15 30:06.0 2:17:41.4 6:30.1
6 1134 Mallory Misiewicz 10 (6) (21) 30:42.6  2:48:24.0 7:06.7
7 1139 Teagan Viney 9 @) (28) 31:29.6  3:19:53.6 7:53.7
8 1133 Quinc Haverland 10 More Than 7 32:35.9 3:52:29.6 9:00.0
9 1131 Abbey Hammer 11 More Than 7 34:32.0 4:27:01.6 10:56.1
Team - Durand-Pecatonica Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 1116 Katie Southhard 9 Less Than 5 23:27.3 23:27.3 0:00.0
2 1106 Emma Gocken 12 Less Than 5 25:14.2 48:41.5 1:46.9

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing 1 09/03/2020 06:24:02



